LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY, APRIL 7, 2014

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 16, 18, 19, 21, 31, 32, 49, 112, 118, 170, 186,
290, 326, 344, 384, 387, 395 398, 481, 525, 527, 528,
560

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 1254 ASUB HB 1255 ASUB-TO APP

19. Reconsideration
HB 869

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2014

HCR 35
HCR 26

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2014

HB 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075, 1076, 1077
HB 6, 24, 46, 65, 75, 76, 77, 98, 119, 154, 177,
314, 315, 339, 340, 364, 371, 395, 436, 460, 496, 527,

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/8/2014

HB 535, 538, 569, 574, 578, 581, 586, 611, 621, 692, 698,
709, 765, 766, 780, 798, 801, 807, 859, 864, 878, 880,
888, 912, 916, 918, 951, 984

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/9/2014

HB 1019, 1033, 1036, 1042, 1045, 1056

HB 133, 153, 167, 303, 370, 482, 537, 613, 618, 623, 624,
917, 919, 932, 1005, 1020, 1048

HB 17, 72, 105, 160, 210

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/10/2014

HB 252, 296, 397, 413, 500, 506, 601, 668, 679, 681, 683,
734, 754, 786, 791, 850, 1024, 1038, 1046

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2014
HB 600

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/8/2014
Page 1

276,
547,

272,
534

708,
886,

905,

732,



HB 193
HB 225

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/9/2014
HB 9, 11, 814

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/10/2014
HB 409, 563

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 100

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 25, 137, 390, 524, 555, 588, 602, 667,

Page 2

961



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 7, 2014

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. HCR35 PONTI COMM ERCE Repeal s the plumbing provisions
of the state Sanitary Code
2. HCR26 H.BURNS PUBLIC HEALTH Urges and requests the

Louisiana State Law Institute to study and make
recommendations concerning gun ownership rights
of persons who have attempted suicide

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [30 items]

1. HB1072 MONTOUCET WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Provides for reduced
hunting and fishing license fees for certain retired
members of the U.S. Armed Forces

2. HB1073 HAZEL CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
the recording of statements of protected persons
outside of the courtroom

3. HB1074 WHITNEY PHY SICIANS Provides for alimited exemption
to state licensure requirements for visiting
physicians

4. HB1075 CONNICK ENVIRONMENT/LITTERING Provides for
disposing of cigarettes and cigarette butts as litter

5. HB1076 SCHRODER STUDENT S Provides for limitations and

prohibitions on the collection and sharing of
student information and provides penalties for
violations

6. HB1077 LEBAS CRIME/BATTERY Provides with respect to
criminal offensesrelative to certain medical
personnel and emergency services personnel

7. HB6 PEARSON RETIREMENT/TEACHERS Establishesa
minimum employer contribution rate for the
Optional Retirement Plan in the Teachers
Retirement System of Louisiana

8. HB24 PEARSON RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL POL Provides
relative to amortization schedules for credits and
liabilities of the Municipa Police Employees
Retirement System

9. HB46 H.BURNS JUDGMENT S Requires judges to sign and print
their names on all judgments

10. HB65 MONTOUCET RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Authorizes
the board of trustees of the Firefighters' Retirement
System to adopt group trust provisions pursuant to
Internal Revenue Service rulings

11. HB75 MONTOUCET RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Requires
court order be provided to the Firefighters
Retirement System before the system can seize or
garnish benefits of a member

12. HB76 MONTOUCET RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides
relative to the removal of aformer spouse as a
designated beneficiary of an active member of the
Firefighters' Retirement System



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

HB77

HB98

HB119

HB154

HB177

HB272

HB314
HB315

HB339

HB340

HB364

HB371

HB395

HB436

HB460

HB496

HB527

HB534

MONTOUCET

PWILLIAMS

HOFFMANN

LEGER

CHAMPAGNE

AWILLIAMS

ARNOLD
S.BISHOP

LEGER

JAMES

MACK

BADON

AWILLIAMS

FANNIN

ARNOLD

ARNOLD

PEARSON

SHADOIN

RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides for
conversion of leave to service credit in the
Firefighters Retirement System

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the distribution
of the moniesin the Shreveport Riverfront and
Convention Center and Independence Stadium
Fund

ANIMALS/LIVESTOCK AT LG Revisesa
certain highway intersection designation in the
statutory list of public highways prohibiting
livestock at large

COURTS Providesfor a statewideincreasein
court costsin city, parish, district, appellate, and
supreme courts

PUBLIC CONTRACTS Requires reporting
certain information on contracts awarded without
competitive bid or negotiation

WEAPONS/FIREARMS Providesrelative to
firearms buyback programs for parishes and
municipalities

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Dept. of Justice

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Repeals provisions
relative to shared-work plans

PARISH/ORLEANS Provides relative to the
powers granted to the governing authority of the
city of New Orleans to remove weeds and other
deleterious growths

PRIVACY/COMPUTERS Creates the Personal
Online Account Privacy Protection Act

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesfor
suspension and seizure of aperson'sdriver's
license

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides
relative to the parcel fee levied within the
Kingswood Subdivision Improvement District in
Orleans Parish

COURTS Providesrelative to penalties for
contempt of court

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesfor the
payment methods for refunds of overpayments of
individual income tax

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Providesrelative
to mailing of official correspondence by the office
of alcohol and tobacco control

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PERMT Provides
relative to wine and malt beverage permits

COURT S Relative to Family Court in the 22nd
Judicial District Court

CLERKS OF COURT Providesrelativeto
requirements for clerks of court



HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB60O

ABRAMSON

SCHOOL S'TRANSPORTATION Prohibits
school bus driversin certain parishes from picking
up or dropping off children at school while the bus
iIsin alane of traffic



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 8, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [30items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB535

HB538

HB569
HB574

HB578

HB581

HB586

HB611

HB621

HB692

HB698

HB708

HB709

HB765

HB766

SHADOIN

ST.GERMAIN

STOKES
BROSSETT

COX

HAVARD

THIBAUT

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

BROADWATER

COX

GAROFALO

GAROFALO

PIERRE

PONTI

CLERKS OF COURT Providesrelative to
processing fees associated with reporting
requirements for clerks of court

MTR VEHICLE/DEALERS Authorizes the
vehicle commissioner to extend the time to remit
taxes and to waive certain tax penalties

COURT S Relative to human trafficking courts

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides
relative to the Seabrook Neighborhood
Improvement and Security District in Orleans
Parish

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Authorizes the city
of Mansfield to conduct local option elections
regarding the sale of alcohol in restaurants

TAX/HOTEL OCCUPANCY Authorizesthe
governing authority of the city of Zachary to levy a
hotel occupancy tax

ASSESSORS Requires the assessor in certain
parishes to pay the cost of certain insurance
premiums for eligible retirees from the assessor's
office

COMMERCIAL LAWS/LA.(UCC) Providesfor
revisions relative to the e ectronic transfer of funds

CORPORATIONS Providesrelative to the
authority to act on behalf of a deceased or
incompetent member of alimited liability
company

EMPLOYMENT/UNEMPLOYMENT Provides
with respect to payroll reports

EMPLOYMENT/UNEMPLOYMENT Provides
with respect to the ability to file quarterly reports
by magnetic media

TAX/TAX REBATES Defines "qualified capital
expenditures’ eligible for a project facility expense
rebate through the Competitive Projects Payroll
Incentive Program

JUDGES/JUSTICE OF PEACE Provides
relative to the duties and authority of justices of
the peace

EMPLOYMENT Providesrelative to
membership of Workers Compensation Advisory
Council

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides relative
to consumer credit transactions



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

HB780

HB798

HB801

HBB807

HB859

HB864

HB878

HB880

HB886

HB888

HB912

HB916

HB918

HB951

HB984

TALBOT

STOKES

ARNOLD

BARRAS

ARNOLD

TALBOT

LEBAS

STOKES

MONTOUCET

ARNOLD

BARROW

LEGER

BARROW

FOIL

PIERRE

TAX/TAX REBATES Providesrelative to the
requirements of certain school tuition
organizations and the definition of a"qualified
student” for purposes of the rebate

TAX/STATE Provides relative to the enforcement
and adjudication of state taxes

TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Limits the types of
citations which can be issued from automated
speed enforcement systems

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Makes changesto
residential mortgage brokers and lenders law

TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Requires automated
traffic enforcement systems to use a standardized
caution light time

MTR VEHICLE/COMPULSINS Creates a
penalty for school bus drivers operating buses
without insurance

AGRICULTURE/SOYBEANS Providesrelative
to the Louisiana Soybean and Grain Research and
Promotion Board

EMPLOYMENT/UNEMPLOYMENT Provides
with respect to unemployment insurance tax delay
periods

AGRICULTURE/RICE Providesrelativeto
assessments levied by the Louisiana Rice Research
Board

CLERKS OF COURT Creates a statewide portal
for secure remote access to certain records
maintained by district clerks of court

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Requires the

Department of Revenue to alow no less than
twelve months to activate debit cards for the
payment of tax refunds

JUDGES Provides for extending the collection of
increased filing fees by the civil district court
judges

DISTRICTS'REDEVELOPMENT Authorizes
redevelopment authorities to create public benefit
corporations

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Createsthe
University Acres Crime Prevention and
Neighborhood Improvement District in East Baton
Rouge Parish

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides for
technical corrections to various unemployment
compensation provisions



HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB193

2. HB225

RICHARD

CHAMPAGNE

ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Providesthat a
person who is not affiliated with any political party
is designated as "independent” instead of "no
party” on voter registration records, a notice of
candidacy, and a ballot

APPROPRIATIONS Requires nongovernmental
entities to submit additional information for line
item appropriation requests



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 9, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [29 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
18.

HB1019

HB1033

HB1036

HB1042

HB1045

HB1056

HB133

HB153

HB167

HB303

HB370

HB482

HB537

HB613

HB618

HB623

HB624
HB905

GAROFALO

KLECKLEY

ARNOLD

RITCHIE

LEBAS

LAMBERT

ANDERS

HUVAL

GREENE

HENSGENS

J.THOMPSON

SHADOIN

ST.GERMAIN

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON
ANDERS

DISTRICTS'/ECONOMIC DEVEL Createsthe
St. Bernard Parish Economic Development
Commission

FUNDSFUNDING Provides for enactment of the
Workforce and Innovation for a Stronger Economy
(WISE) Fund

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides for the
donation of acoholic beverages to certain
organizations

TAX COMMISSION, STATE Extends
authorization for the La. Tax Commission to levy
and collect certain fees

AGRICULTURE/RICE Providesrelative to
assessments levied by the Louisiana Rice
Promotion Board

AGRICULTURE Providesrelative to
assessments levied by the Louisiana Crawfish
Promotion and Research Board

PORTS/VIDALIA Provides with respect to the
Vidalia Port Commission

CIVIL/TRIALS Providesrelative to expedited
jury trials

BOARDS/ICOMMISSIONS Provides relative to
the Louisiana Board of Professional Geoscientists

MTR VEHICLE/TRUCK REGS Provides with
respect to overhang for trucks and trailers hauling
heavy equipment

MOTOR VEHICLES Prohibits drivers from
using certain cellular devices while traveling
through school zones during effective hours

CIVIL/VENUE Provides relative to venue for
actionsinvolving latent disease

MTR VEHICLE/REGISTRATION Provides
notification to new resident vehicle owners of the
time limit for paying vehicle license taxes

CIVIL/JURY TRIALS Providesrelative to the
monetary amount in controversy necessary for a
jury tria

CIVIL/DAMAGES Provides a peremptive period
for action for certain damages

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to special
masters

EVIDENCE Providesrelative to expert testimony

DISTRICTSWATER CONSERVN Provides
relative to the boundaries of the Black River Lake
Recreation and Water Conservation District



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

HB917

HB919

HB932

HB1005

HB1020

HB1048

HB17

HB72

HB105

HB160

HB210

GAROFALO

PONTI

ST.GERMAIN

ANDERS

HARRISON

PONTI

LOPINTO

LOPINTO

JAMES

ST.GERMAIN

JEFFERSON

CIVIL/JURY TRIALS Provides with respect to
the availability of jury trialsin certain civil matters

CONTRACTORS Permits alicensed municipal
and public works contractor to work on certain
utility lines

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides for acts of
donation of a motor vehicle without an authentic
act

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Exemptsdrivers
who possess valid military licenses from the
knowledge and skills test requirements to obtain a
Class"A","B", and "C" commercial driver's
license

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Authorizes
removal of license plates on motor vehicles driven
by persons with suspended or revoked driver's
licenses

COMMERCE Requires the Louisiana State
Uniform Construction Code Council to adopt
certain codes relative to plumbing

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Provides relative to the
illegal possession of stolen firearms

WEAPONS/FIREARMS Provides relative to the
possession of firearms by concealed handgun
permit holders and law enforcement officers in
certain alcoholic beverage establishments

ETHICS Increases the amount of supplemental
compensation or benefits allowed to be provided to
an attorney who is a public employeewho is
participating in a bonafide Loan Repayment
Assistance Program

EXPLOSIVES Adds exploding targets to the
definition of explosives

PAROLE Amends eligibility criteriafor medical
parole

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1.

2.

3.

HB9

HB11

HB814

EDWARDS

EDWARDS

JAMES

INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Providesfor
liability for damages caused by an excluded driver

HOLIDAY S Designates the seventh day of
August as "Purple Heart Recognition Day"

MEDICAID Extendsright of Medicaid recovery
in cases of third party liability for injury, illness, or
death to Medicaid managed care organizations that
provide covered servicesto Medicaid enrollees



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB252

HB296

HB397

HB413

HBS500

HB506

HB601

HB6638

HB679

HB681

HB683

HB732

HB734

HB754

HB786

T.BURNS

CONNICK

GISCLAIR

HARRISON

BERTHELOT

GREENE

ABRAMSON

SIMON

K.JACKSON

THIERRY

T.LANDRY

K.JACKSON

BURRELL

MORENO

N.LANDRY

DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Provides
relative to the application of certain ethics code
provisions to certain members of the board of
commissioners of the St. Tammany Parish
Development District

ELECTIONS Provides for an automatic recount
in elections when the number of absentee by mail
and early voting ballots could make a differencein
the outcome of the election

COASTAL RES/ICOASTAL ZONE Prohibits
dredging of sand pits or excavating near a state
highway in certain areas of the coastal zone

PARDON/PAROLE Provides with respect to
parole eligibility

ETHICS/CODE Allows a public servant to accept
gifts valued at twenty-five dollars or less, up to an
aggregate value of seventy-five dollars from any
one person in a calendar year

INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides with respect to
notice requirements for qualified health plan
issuers on the health insurance exchange

INSURANCE/HEALTH Prohibits a provider of
healthcare services from refusing to submit aclaim
to a health insurance issuer under certain
circumstances

HEALTH/HOME CARE Providesfor electronic
visit verification for long-term care services
delivered in home- and community-based settings

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides relative to
the policies, duties, powers, and reports of the
L ouisiana Sentencing Commission

PROBATION Amends the definition of

"technical violation" for the purposes of imposition
of administrative sanctions and probation
violations

COURTS Amends dligibility requirements for
participation in drug courts and providesrelative to
annual evaluations of drug courts

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Authorizes the
waiver of minimum mandatory sentences for
certain sex offenses and crimes of violence

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides relative to
ameliorative penalty provisions

DRUGS/CONTROLLED Authorizesfirst
responders to carry naloxone

SCHOOL S/'BOARDS Providesrelative to the
election of members of the L afayette Parish School
Board



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

HB791

HB850

HB1024

HB1038

HB1046

K.JACKSON

DOVE

K.JACKSON

DIXON

LEOPOLD

CRIME/THEFT Amends the crime of theft and
repeals statutes relative to theft of certain things

COASTAL COMMISSION Providesrelative to
clean up of hazardous materials found in integrated
coastal protection projects

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides with
respect to drug free zones

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Extends the period
in which to file an application for DNA testing

FISHING/OY STERS Relative to packaging and
labeling of oysters

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1.

2.

HB409

HB563

CHAMPAGNE

LORUSSO

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to
the authority and duties of the legislative auditor

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
"Mount Carmel Academy” special prestige license
plate



DATE: Apr 03, 2014
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 12:38 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE: Apr 03, 2014

TIME: 12:38 PM
MONDAY, APRIL 7, 2014 LEG. DAY: 17
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB1254 Simon ASUB
HB1255 Jackson, K ASUB-TO APP



